- Product Change Notification

connectivity

TE Connectivity

Product Change Notification: P-15-012243 PCN Date: 11-NOV-15

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE
Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

General Product Description:
IAMPMODU System 50 Right Angle Receptacle Assembly

Description of Changes

THIS IS AFORM CHANGE ONLY. THERE IS NO IMPACT TO THE FIT OR THE FUNCTION OF THE PART. The latching windows on the top and bottom of part were removed when
the housing mold was retooled. This product was released in 1986. In 1995 there was a change to the contact retention design that made these windows obsolete. The
\windows remained in the part because the tooling for the housing was not updated until this past year. The function of the part has not changed since 1995. To save on
tooling costs the windows were removed when we retooled the molds this past year. Again this change has no impact on the part and it will function as it has since the last
change that was made 20 years ago.

Reason for Changes:

Product improvement.

Estimated Dates:

Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only):
11-NOV-2015

Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):
No Mixed Shipments

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part |PartDiscontinued | Customer |Customer Part| Alias Part | Substitute Part| Substitute Alias | Description Of
Number per PCN Drawing Number Number(s) Number Part Number(s) Difference
103911-1 NO
103911-2 NO
103911-3 NO
5-103911-1 NO
5-103911-2 NO
5-103911-3 NO
5-103911-4 NO
5-103911-5 NO
5-103911-8 NO

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order
Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

Drawing Number Related Part Number Customer Part NumberCurrent RevisionNew Revision
103911 103911-1, 5-103911-4, 5-103911-1 M

Part Number(s) being Modified:
Part Part Discontinued | Customer | Customer Part| Alias Part | Substitute Part| Substitute Alias | Description Of

Number per PCN Drawing Number Number(s) Number Part Number(s) Difference
103911-1 NO
103911-2 NO
5-103911-2 NO

5-103911-4 NO




Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Part Discontinued | Customer | Customer Part| Alias Part | Substitute Part| Substitute Alias | Description Of
Number per PCN Drawing Number Number(s) Number Part Number(s) Difference
5-103911-4 NO

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order
Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

Drawing Numbe

Related Part Number

Customer Part Number

Current RevisionNew Revision

103911 5-103911-4 M
Part Number(s) being Modified:
Part Part Discontinued | Customer | Customer Part| Alias Part | Substitute Part| Substitute Alias | Description Of
Number per PCN Drawing Number Number(s) Number Part Number(s) Difference
103911-1 NO
103911-2 NO
5-103911-2 NO
5-103911-4 NO

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order
Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

Drawing Number

Related Part Number

Customer Part Number|

Current RevisionNew Revision

103911 103911-1 M
Part Number(s) being Modified:
Part Part Discontinued | Customer | Customer Part| Alias Part | Substitute Part| Substitute Alias | Description Of
Number per PCN Drawing Number Number(s) Number Part Number(s) Difference

103911-1 NO

103911-2 NO

103911-3 NO

5-103911-1 NO

5-103911-2 NO

5-103911-3 NO

"2-42938-

5-103911-4 NO 4376"

5-103911-5 NO

5-103911-8 NO

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order
Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

Drawing Number

Related Part Number

Customer Part Number|

Current RevisionNew Revision

103911

5-103911-1

M




Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Part Discontinued | Customer | Customer Part| Alias Part | Substitute Part| Substitute Alias | Description Of
Number per PCN Drawing Number Number(s) Number Part Number(s) Difference
103911-1 NO
103911-2 NO
103911-3 NO
5-103911-1 NO
5-103911-2 NO

"2-42938-

5-103911-4 NO 4376"
5-103911-5 NO
5-103911-8 NO

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order
Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

Drawing Number

Related Part Number

Customer Part NumberCurrent Revision

New Revision

103911

103911-1

M




