

Product Change Notification

TE Connectivity

Product Change Notification: P-15-012243

PCN Date: 11-NOV-15

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

General Product Description:

AMPMODU System 50 Right Angle Receptacle Assembly

Description of Changes

THIS IS A FORM CHANGE ONLY. THERE IS NO IMPACT TO THE FIT OR THE FUNCTION OF THE PART. The latching windows on the top and bottom of part were removed when the housing mold was retooled. This product was released in 1986. In 1995 there was a change to the contact retention design that made these windows obsolete. The windows remained in the part because the tooling for the housing was not updated until this past year. The function of the part has not changed since 1995. To save on tooling costs the windows were removed when we retooled the molds this past year. Again this change has no impact on the part and it will function as it has since the last change that was made 20 years ago.

Reason for Changes:	
Product improvement.	
Estimated Dates:	
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only):
	11-NOV-2015
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):
	No Mixed Shipments

Part Number(s) being Modified:

()	being moaniea.		1 1		I		
Part	Part Discontinued	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias	Description Of
Number	per PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Part Number(s)	Difference
103911-1	NO						
103911-2	NO						
103911-3	NO						
5-103911-1	NO						
5-103911-2	NO						
5-103911-3	NO						
5-103911-4	NO						
5-103911-5	NO						
5-103911-8	NO						

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

Drawing Numbe	Related Part Number	Customer Part NumberCurrent Rev	isionNew Revision
103911	103911-1, 5-103911-4, 5-103911-1	Μ	

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias	Description Of
Number	per PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Part Number(s)	Difference
103911-1	NO						
103911-2	NO						
5-103911-2	NO						
5-103911-4	NO						

Part Number(s) being Modified:

	-				1		
Part	Part Discontinued	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias	Description Of
Number	per PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Part Number(s)	Difference
5-103911-4	NO						

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

Drawing Numbe	Related Part Number	Customer Part Number	Current Revision	New Revision
103911	5-103911-4		Μ	

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias	Description Of
Number	per PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Part Number(s)	Difference
103911-1	NO						
103911-2	NO						
5-103911-2	NO						
5-103911-4	NO						

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

Drawing Number	Related Part Number	Customer Part Number	Current Revision	New Revision
103911	103911-1		M	

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias	Description Of
Number	per PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Part Number(s)	Difference
103911-1	NO						
103911-2	NO						
103911-3	NO						
5-103911-1	NO						
5-103911-2	NO						
5-103911-3	NO						
5-103911-4	NO			"2-42938- 4376"			
5-103911-5	NO						
5-103911-8	NO						

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

Customer Drawing(s) E	Being Modified:			
Drawing Number	Related Part Number	Customer Part Number	Current Revision	New Revision
103911	5-103911-1		M	

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias	Description Of
Number	per PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Part Number(s)	Difference
103911-1	NO						
103911-2	NO						
103911-3	NO						
5-103911-1	NO						
5-103911-2	NO						
5-103911-4	NO			"2-42938- 4376"			
5-103911-5	NO						
5-103911-8	NO						

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

Customer Drawing(s) E	Being Modified:			
Drawing Number	Related Part Number	Customer Part Number	Current Revision	New Revision
103911	103911-1		М	